
 

OCC Medal – August 2025 (Strokeplay) 
Sunday, 17 August 2025 

 

Results 
 

Ladies’ Division: HI 36.9 & below 

POSTION NAME SCORE 

Best Gross Winner Sim Jingyi Melissa 72 Gross 

Best Nett Winner Zhuang Jieqi 67 Nett 

BALLSWEEP NAME SCORE 

Front Nine Kim Minkyung, Sim Jingyi Melissa 30 Nett 

Back Nine Sim Jingyi Melissa 34 Nett 

 
 

Men’s ‘A’ Division: HI 16.0 & below 

POSTION NAME SCORE 

Best Gross Winner Bryan Chia Weijun 77 Gross  

Best Nett Winner Qi Xuri 66 Nett 

Best Nett Runner-Up Ng Teck Chew 67 Nett 

BALLSWEEP NAME SCORE 

Front Nine Qi Xuri 30 Nett 

Back Nine Lee Myeong Ho, Ng Teck Chew 35 Nett 

 
 

Men’s ‘C’ Division: HI 16.1 – 24.9 

POSTION NAME SCORE 

Best Gross Winner Lars Benny Gustafsson 86 Gross 

Best Nett Winner Zaneth Teo 68 Nett 

BALLSWEEP NAME SCORE 

Front Nine Lars Benny Gustafsson 28 Nett 

Back Nine Lars Benny Gustafsson 34 Nett 

 



Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping

Countback :

:

:

Rank Player

Gross

Idx

Hcp

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TotalOut In

Hole-by-Hole Extension

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

LGroup :

1 Sim Jingyi Melissa 6.3 34 38 723 4 4 3 5 42 54 4 4 6 3 5 5 43 4

2 Zhuang Jieqi 19.0 46 43 893 7 6 4 6 64 46 7 7 7 2 6 4 43 3

3 Lee So Young 18.7 46 46 925 6 5 6 7 44 54 8 5 6 3 5 7 53 4

4 Kim Minkyung 19.2 42 52 944 5 5 4 5 53 65 12 6 7 4 6 5 44 4

5 Koh Lin See, Pearlyn 24.3 47 49 963 5 6 4 7 45 67 8 6 6 5 6 6 53 4

6 Jin Miye 22.3 49 51 1005 6 7 4 7 54 65 6 6 6 4 6 7 74 5

7 Wong Say Lin 17.1 54 52 1064 7 6 5 6 77 57 7 6 8 6 6 6 54 4



Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping

Countback :

:

:

Rank Player

Gross

Idx

Hcp

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TotalOut In

Hole-by-Hole Extension

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

MAGroup :

1 Bryan Chia Weijun 4.3 38 39 773 5 4 3 6 43 46 5 4 7 3 5 5 53 2

2 Lee Myeong Ho 9.8 39 42 814 5 5 4 4 43 55 8 4 7 2 7 4 44 2

3 Dhruva Joishy 8.4 38 43 813 4 4 4 5 44 46 7 4 6 4 4 4 55 4

4 Tiaw Wee Seng Michael 10.0 39 44 833 6 4 3 7 44 44 6 5 6 4 5 6 44 4

5 Li Shu 10.8 41 43 843 5 5 3 5 43 67 7 5 6 3 5 6 44 3

6 Ng Teck Chew 12.7 40 44 844 5 4 3 6 54 54 7 4 7 3 5 5 64 3

7 Qi Xuri 13.9 39 45 843 5 5 3 4 54 64 5 5 8 5 6 5 53 3

8 Loh Hong Hoo 11.6 42 44 865 6 5 3 5 53 55 6 4 7 3 5 6 53 5

9 Abdul Karim Razak 14.9 44 46 904 6 5 3 6 64 55 6 5 7 3 6 5 63 5

10 Lim Tiek Seng 13.1 43 47 905 4 4 3 5 46 75 6 3 8 4 5 7 55 4

11 Tsukasa Takasawa 11.2 45 50 954 6 4 4 4 55 67 8 6 7 5 6 5 55 3



Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping

Countback :

:

:

Rank Player

Gross

Idx

Hcp

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TotalOut In

Hole-by-Hole Extension

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

MCGroup :

1 Lars Benny Gustafsson 21.4 40 46 863 4 6 4 5 34 56 6 5 6 4 7 5 45 4

2 Zaneth Teo 17.7 41 46 873 6 4 4 5 54 64 8 4 5 4 6 5 65 3

3 David Tran 18.5 41 49 904 4 4 5 4 63 47 9 4 6 4 5 5 74 5

4 Tan Hua Yong Kenneth 18.7 43 48 913 7 5 6 3 43 75 7 4 6 6 5 6 64 4

5 Michael Markieta 20.4 41 51 924 5 5 2 7 63 45 8 8 6 4 6 6 54 4

6 Cheang Jin 22.1 41 51 924 4 4 5 5 44 65 6 7 8 5 7 5 54 4

7 Foo Wah Wai 20.8 43 51 943 5 6 5 5 54 55 10 5 7 7 4 5 54 4

8 Sunil G. Kamath 18.1 52 46 983 7 7 5 7 65 75 7 5 7 3 5 6 54 4



Individual Stroke Play - Nett RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping  

Countback :

:

:

No Stroke Hole Allocation

Gross

Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total 9Hcp 6

Play Nett
Idx

Hcp Countback

Out In 3 1

HandicapIndex

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

LGroup :

1 Sim Jingyi Melissa 6.3 83 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 3 5 5 432 5 34 2144 72 6434 38 10 4

2 Zhuang Jieqi 19.0 223 7 6 4 6 6 7 7 7 2 6 4 434 4 32 1536 89 6746 43 6 2

3 Koh Lin See, Pearlyn 24.3 283 5 6 4 7 4 8 6 6 5 6 6 535 6 35 2047 96 6847 49 7 2

4 Lee So Young 18.7 225 6 5 6 7 4 8 5 6 3 5 7 534 5 35 2044 92 7046 46 8 3

5 Kim Minkyung 19.2 234 5 5 4 5 5 12 6 7 4 6 5 443 6 40 1945 94 7142 52 8 3

6 Jin Miye 22.3 265 6 7 4 7 5 6 6 6 4 6 7 744 6 38 2455 100 7449 51 12 4

7 Wong Say Lin 17.1 204 7 6 5 6 7 7 6 8 6 6 6 547 5 42 2447 106 8654 52 10 3



Individual Stroke Play - Nett RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping  

Countback :

:

:

No Stroke Hole Allocation

Gross

Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total 9Hcp 6

Play Nett
Idx

Hcp Countback

Out In 3 1

HandicapIndex

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

MAGroup :

1 Qi Xuri 13.9 183 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 8 5 6 5 534 6 36 2134 84 6639 45 8 2

2 Ng Teck Chew 12.7 174 5 4 3 6 5 7 4 7 3 5 5 644 5 35 2034 84 6740 44 10 2

3 Lee Myeong Ho 9.8 134 5 5 4 4 4 8 4 7 2 7 4 443 5 35 1925 81 6839 42 8 1

4 Li Shu 10.8 153 5 5 3 5 4 7 5 6 3 5 6 443 6 35 2037 84 6941 43 8 2

5 Tiaw Wee Seng Michael 10.0 143 6 4 3 7 4 6 5 6 4 5 6 444 4 37 2244 83 6939 44 10 3

6 Dhruva Joishy 8.4 123 4 4 4 5 4 7 4 6 4 4 4 554 4 37 2246 81 6938 43 12 3

7 Bryan Chia Weijun 4.3 73 5 4 3 6 4 5 4 7 3 5 5 533 4 35 2126 77 7038 39 9 2

8 Loh Hong Hoo 11.6 165 6 5 3 5 5 6 4 7 3 5 6 533 5 36 2255 86 7042 44 10 4

9 Abdul Karim Razak 14.9 194 6 5 3 6 6 6 5 7 3 6 5 634 5 36 2255 90 7144 46 11 4

10 Lim Tiek Seng 13.1 175 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 8 4 5 7 556 7 38 2445 90 7343 47 11 3

11 Tsukasa Takasawa 11.2 154 6 4 4 4 5 8 6 7 5 6 5 555 6 42 2437 95 8045 50 10 2



Individual Stroke Play - Nett RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping  

Countback :

:

:

No Stroke Hole Allocation

Gross

Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total 9Hcp 6

Play Nett
Idx

Hcp Countback

Out In 3 1

HandicapIndex

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

MCGroup :

1 Lars Benny Gustafsson 21.4 233 4 6 4 5 3 6 5 6 4 7 5 454 5 34 2146 86 6340 46 9 3

2 Zaneth Teo 17.7 193 6 4 4 5 5 8 4 5 4 6 5 654 6 36 2334 87 6841 46 11 2

3 Cheang Jin 22.1 234 4 4 5 5 4 6 7 8 5 7 5 544 6 39 2245 92 6941 51 9 3

4 Tan Hua Yong Kenneth 18.7 203 7 5 6 3 4 7 4 6 6 5 6 643 7 38 2445 91 7143 48 11 3

5 David Tran 18.5 194 4 4 5 4 6 9 4 6 4 5 5 743 4 39 2457 90 7141 49 13 4

6 Michael Markieta 20.4 214 5 5 2 7 6 8 8 6 4 6 6 543 4 40 2245 92 7141 51 9 3

7 Foo Wah Wai 20.8 223 5 6 5 5 5 10 5 7 7 4 5 544 5 40 2245 94 7243 51 9 3

8 Sunil G. Kamath 18.1 193 7 7 5 7 6 7 5 7 3 5 6 545 7 36 2145 98 7952 46 10 3



Play Format 

Handicapping  :

: Individual - Nett

HandicapIndex

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

PlayersRank 6 03 01

LastBall Sweep Front Nine

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Gross

Total

Nine 
Hcp Nett

Division : L

1 20 10 4Kim Minkyung 5 3 6 4 55 54 5 42 3012

2 20 11 4Sim Jingyi Melissa 4 2 5 3 44 53 4 34 304

3 20 10 2Koh Lin See, Pearlyn 7 5 6 3 65 74 4 47 3314

4 25 12 5Zhuang Jieqi 6 4 4 3 67 64 6 46 3511

5 26 13 3Lee So Young 4 4 5 5 56 76 4 46 3511

6 25 12 4Jin Miye 5 4 6 5 76 74 5 49 3613

7 28 15 6Wong Say Lin 7 7 5 4 67 65 7 54 4410

Division : MA

1 19 9 4Qi Xuri 4 4 6 3 55 43 5 39 309

2 21 11 4Ng Teck Chew 4 4 5 4 45 63 5 40 318

3 20 11 3Dhruva Joishy 6 4 4 3 44 54 4 38 326

4 22 10 3Lee Myeong Ho 5 3 5 4 55 44 4 39 326

5 22 12 3Tiaw Wee Seng Michael 4 4 4 3 46 73 4 39 327

6 20 9 3Li Shu 7 3 6 3 55 53 4 41 338

7 19 9 3Lim Tiek Seng 5 6 7 5 44 53 4 43 348

8 23 12 4Bryan Chia Weijun 6 3 4 3 45 63 4 38 344

9 24 10 4Loh Hong Hoo 5 3 5 5 56 53 5 42 348

10 24 12 5Abdul Karim Razak 5 4 5 4 56 63 6 44 3410

Division : MC

1 17 8 2Lars Benny Gustafsson 6 4 5 3 64 54 3 40 2812

2 18 10 3Cheang Jin 5 4 6 4 44 55 4 41 2912

3 22 11 5Michael Markieta 5 3 4 4 55 72 6 41 3010

4 21 11 4Zaneth Teo 4 4 6 3 46 54 5 41 3110

5 21 12 5David Tran 7 3 4 4 44 45 6 41 3110

6 22 11 4Foo Wah Wai 5 4 5 3 65 55 5 43 3211

7 21 10 3Tan Hua Yong Kenneth 5 3 7 3 57 36 4 43 3310

8 29 15 5Sunil G. Kamath 5 5 7 3 77 75 6 52 4210



Play Format 

Handicapping  :

: Individual - Nett

HandicapIndex

OCC August Monthly Medal Sun 17 Aug 2025

PlayersRank 6 03 01

LastBall Sweep BackNine

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Gross

Total

Nine 
Hcp Nett

Division : L

321 15 6 2Zhuang Jieqi 7 7 7 2 64 43 3 43 11

342 21 10 4Sim Jingyi Melissa 4 4 6 3 55 43 4 38 4

353 20 7 2Koh Lin See, Pearlyn 8 6 6 5 66 53 4 49 14

354 20 8 3Lee So Young 8 5 6 3 57 53 4 46 11

385 24 12 4Jin Miye 6 6 6 4 67 74 5 51 13

406 19 8 3Kim Minkyung 12 6 7 4 65 44 4 52 12

427 24 10 3Wong Say Lin 7 6 8 6 66 54 4 52 10

Division : MA

351 19 8 1Lee Myeong Ho 8 4 7 2 74 44 2 42 6

352 20 8 2Li Shu 7 5 6 3 56 44 3 43 8

353 20 10 2Ng Teck Chew 7 4 7 3 55 64 3 44 8

354 21 9 2Bryan Chia Weijun 5 4 7 3 55 53 2 39 4

365 21 8 2Qi Xuri 5 5 8 5 65 53 3 45 9

366 22 10 4Loh Hong Hoo 6 4 7 3 56 53 5 44 8

367 22 11 4Abdul Karim Razak 6 5 7 3 65 63 5 46 10

378 22 10 3Tiaw Wee Seng Michael 6 5 6 4 56 44 4 44 7

379 22 12 3Dhruva Joishy 7 4 6 4 44 55 4 43 6

3810 24 11 3Lim Tiek Seng 6 3 8 4 57 55 4 47 8

Division : MC

341 21 9 3Lars Benny Gustafsson 6 5 6 4 75 45 4 46 12

362 21 10 3Sunil G. Kamath 7 5 7 3 56 54 4 46 10

363 23 11 2Zaneth Teo 8 4 5 4 65 65 3 46 10

384 24 11 3Tan Hua Yong Kenneth 7 4 6 6 56 64 4 48 10

395 22 9 3Cheang Jin 6 7 8 5 75 54 4 51 12

396 24 13 4David Tran 9 4 6 4 55 74 5 49 10

407 22 9 3Foo Wah Wai 10 5 7 7 45 54 4 51 11

408 22 9 3Michael Markieta 8 8 6 4 66 54 4 51 10


